## Government of UT of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

## \*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject: Placement of Assistant Director (P&S) as I/C Deputy Director (P&S) in the J&K Economics & Statistics (Gazetted) Service.

Ref:

 Vigilance Clearance from GAD vide OM No GAD (Vig) 25-NOC/2020-Finance-II dated: 15-01-2021.

 Integrity Certificate from DES vide No. DES/PS/Integrity-C/2020/13036 dated: 03-03-2021.

> Government Order No: 139-FD of 2021 Dated: 27-04-2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of Sh. Vijay Kumar, Assistant Director (P&S) as I/c Deputy Director (P&S) in the J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Service, in his own pay and grade with charge allowance as admissible under rules, with immediate effect, for a period of six months or till the DPC is conducted by J&K Public Service Commission, whichever is earlier.

It is further ordered that:

- I. The arrangement shall not confer any right on the incumbent to claim preferential treatment for his promotion, as and when the same is made in accordance with J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Service rules.
- II. The above placement shall be without prejudice to the outcome of Writ petition(s), if any, pending consideration before the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

The posting of the officer shall be ordered separately.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Arnn Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department Dated: 27-04-2021

## No: FD/PD/HRM/27/2015

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India,
- 4. Director General, Economics & Statistics, J&K.
- 5. Director, Information J&K.
- 6. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 9. Concerned Officer.

10. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

- H. I/c website, Finance Department.
- 12. I/c website Directorate of Economics & Statistics.
- 13. Govt. Order file w.3.s.cs.

(Bharat B. Bhagat) Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department